MFSA

MALTA FINANCIAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Listing Authority Announcement

The following is an announcement issued by the Listing Authority pursuant to the Listing Rules

Quote

Extension of period of Suspension of Listing and Trading

TS Ref: 2017/01/009

The Listing Authority refers to its announcement dated 2nd May 2017 which notified the market that the listing and trading of Pefaco International plc. (the Company) securities specifically MT0000800103 Pefaco International Plc. – Ordinary Shares €1.50, were suspended with immediate effect.

To date, the Company has not yet rectified its position with regards to the publication of the annual financial statements for the period ended 31 December 2016. Furthermore, and in terms of Listing Rule 5.85, the Company failed to publish the interim financial statements for the period ended 30th June 2017.

Consequently, the suspension of trading of the above mentioned securities will be extended for an additional 10 working days from the expiration of the latest suspension period, i.e. until the 22nd September 2017.

Listing Authority 7th September 2017